2014 Salaries '

WHEREAS, Town Law, Section 27, provides that the Town Board of each town shall
fix, from time to time, the salaries of all officers, officials and employees of said town,
whether elected or appointed, and determine when the same shall be payable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of New
Hartford does hereby approve and establish the following Schedule of 2014 Salaries for
the employees and officials of the Town of New Hartford, payable in the manner
designated:

Manner of

Title and Name , 2014 Base 2014 Salary Payment
Councilman James Messa $ 6,165 - bi-weekly
Councilman Paul Miscione $ 6,165 . bi-weekly
Councilman David M. Reynolds $ 6,165 bi-weekly
Councilman Richard B. Woodland, Jr. $ 6,165 bi-weekly
Town Justice Kevin Copeland - $17 965 bi-weekly
Senior Justice ......... $ 2,500 bi-weekly
Town Justice William M. Virkler $17,965 bi-weekly
Clerk to Court Justice w@ mm . bi-weekly
Court Attendant Raymond Hamo $29.20/hr bi-weekly
Court Attendant Daniel Buley $29.20/hr bi-weekly
Court Attendant Joel Campbeli $29.20/hr

Court Attendant Steven Laymon $29.20/hr

Court Attendant Andrew Miller $29.20/hr : bi-weekly
Clerk to Court Justice Derrereanalli %’fﬁ/ﬁ /7' bi-weekly
Part-time Clerk Michaela Tragiia $12.90/hr bi-weekly
Supervisor Patrick M. Tyksinski $14,795 bi-weekly
Deputy Town Supervisor Matthew Bohn $ 1,000 bi-weekly
Account Clerk Carol Ryan . $23.46/hr bi-weekly
Finance Director Daniel Dreimiller $38,110 bi-weekly
Account Clerk Janice O’Sullivan $17.48/hr bi-weekly
Assessor Darlene Abbatecola $26.65/hr bi-weekly
Real Property TSA Teresa Brown $15.01/hr bi-weekly
Assessor Temporary Clerk Margaret Jones $11.00/hr bi-weekly
BAR Member Krista Pembroke $ 400 annually
BAR Chairman Duane C. Farr $ 500 annually
BAR Member James P. Varieur $ 400 annually
BAR Member Byron W. Elias $ 400 annually
BAR Member Jonathan Purdy $ 400 annually
Town Clerk/Receiver Gail Wolanin Young $46,365 bi-weekly
Deputy Town Clerk | Melody K. Fancett $13.51/hr bi-weekly
Deputy Town Clerk |l $10.75/hr bi-weekly
Clerk Part-time Andrea K. Toomey $14.81/hr bi-weekly
Clerk Part-time (formerly Shelby Bohling) $ 8.47/hr bi-weekly
Personnel Technician Il Barbara Schwenzfeier $26.80/hr bi-weekly
Town Attorney Herbert J. Cully $54,590 bi-weekly
Cleaner Part-time Roger Jones $10.39/hr bi-weekly
Cleaner, Part-time Sub (formerly Lewis Smith)  $10.71/hr bi-weekly
*Police Chief Michael inserra $48.60/hr All Police bi-weekly
*Police Lieutenant Timothy O'Neill - $39.13/hr)

*Police Officer Andrew Allen $28.49/hr)

*Police Officer Peter Allen $26.49/hr)



*Police Officer Peter Colburn
*Police Officer W. Jason Freiberger
*Police Officer Justin Gehringer
*Police Officer Daniel G. Herman
*Police Officer James Hyatt Il
*Police Officer Thomas Hulser
*Police Officer Jarod T. Petrie-
*Police Officer Brad Pietryka
*Police Officer Patrick Sacco
*Police Officer Matthew J. Sica |l
*Police Officer.Jordan Spinella
*Police Officer Shane Yoxall
*Police Officer Part-time Scott Adsit
*Police Officer Part-time Daniel Buley

*Police Officer Part-time AnneMarie Brelinsky -

*Police Officer Part-time Andrew Miller
*Police Officer Part-time Michael Reilly
*Police Officer Part-time Jason Livingston
*Police Officer Part-time Joseph Zwijacz
*Police Sergeant Ronald Fontaine, Jr.
*Police Sergeant Michael Kowalski
*Police Sergeant Robert Philo

School Crossing Guard Rosemari Bennett
School Crossing Guard Bernard Green
School Crossing Guard MaryAnn Jordan
School Crossing Guard Susan Jordan

School Crossing Guard Jacqueline Mosakowski

School Crossing Guard Part-time Tina Ryan
School Crossing Guard Part-time (Subs):
David Burnham
Paul Lewis
James Wilcox
Mary C. Wilcox
**Senior Account Clerk Typist Michele Moran
**Senior Clerk Amy Topor
**Senior Typist Susan M. Donnenwirth
Animal Control Officer Nicholas J. Morosco
ACO Part-time
ACO Part-time Austin Szkotak
Clerk Candy J. Currier
Highway Superintendent Richard Sherman
Clerk Part-time Janet Bennett
Clerk Part-time Bernard Green
Clerk Part-time Kupiec, Cherly
Meal Site Manager Sub Marjorie Anweiler
Clerk Sub Marjorie Anweiler
Food Service Helper Part-time John
*Jack” Jecko
Food Service Helper Sub Carolyn Burney
Meal Site Manager Part-time Theresa Hock
Senior Citizen Center Coordinator M. Eileen
Spellman
Clerk Typist Maureen Owens
Youth Employment Director Maureen Owens
Director of Recreation Center John C.
Cunningham

$29.91/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$28.49/hr) .
$28.49/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$29.91/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$29.91/hr)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

- $28.49/hr

$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr
$28.49/hr)
$28.49/hr)
$33.81/hr)
$33.81/hr)

$33.81/hr..c

$9.77/hr
$9.77/hr
$9.77/hr
$9.77/hr
$9.77/hr
$9.77/hr

$9.77/hr

$9.77/hr

$9.77/hr

$9.77/hr

$19.03/hr **Under Negotiations
$18.89/hr Union Contract

$15.08/hr Expires 12/31/2013.......

$20.66/hr

$13.45/hr

$13.45/hr

$14.37/hr under negotiations

. $47,720

$8.22/hr

$8.22/hr

$7.98/hr

$12.36/hr

$8.72/hr

$10.09/hr
$9.53/hr
$12.36/hr

$20.36/hr
$18.89/hr *under negotiations
$6136

$24.16/hr *under negotiations

bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly

bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly

bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly

bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly

bi-weekly



Director of Recreation Programs Michael

Jeffery $30.37/hr bi-weekly
Laborer Sheldon Gordon $11.15/hr) * all under bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker Michael K. )

Natale $15.57/hr) negotiations bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker John )

Randall $15.57/hr) bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker James $14.21/hr) bi-weekly

Miller
Working Supervisor Brian Jenny $19.71/hr) bi-weekly
Working Supervisor James R. Campbeli $16.98/hr) bi-weekly
Registrar of Vital Statistics Gail Wolanin Young $12,127 bi-weekly
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics

Shelby Bohling $11.47/hr bi-weekly
Assistant Codes Enforcement Officer _ .

Thomas Rowiands $21.22/hr bi-weekly
Codes Enforcement Officer Joseph A. Booth $44.52/hr ' bi-weekly
Zoning Enforcement Officer Part-time Carmen

Anthony Luppino $21.22/hr bi-weekly
Codes Enforcement Officer Part-time

Anthony Klimek $30,900 bi-weekly
Office Specialist | Part-time Dolores B. Shaw  $11.32/hr bi-weekly

Zoning Board of Appeals Chairman

Randy Bogar $ 2,500 semi-annual
ZBA Member Frederick Kiehm $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Member John Montrose $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Member Lenora Murad $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Member Byron W. Elias $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Member Timothy Taliman $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Member Karen Stanislaus $ 1,250 semi-annual
ZBA Secretary Dolores B.Shaw $11.32/hr bi-weekly
Planning Board Chairman Elis J. DelLia $ 2,500 semi-annual
Planning Board Member William C. Morris || $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Member G. Brymer Humphreys $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Member Ellen Rayhill $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Member Julius V. Fuks, Jr. $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Member Margaret Rotton $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Member Heather Mowat $ 1,250 semi-annual
Planning Board Secretary Dolores B. Shaw $11.32/hr bi-weekly
Automotive Mechanic Gerald Webb $28.77/hr)  Currently bi-weekly
Automotive Mechanic Thomas Smith $22.95/hr) bi-weekly
Heavy Equipment Operators:
Michael L. Coonradt $23.36/hr) bi-weekly
Robert J. Dziedzic $23.42/hr) bi-weekly
Corey Halpin $23.36/hr)  Under bi-weekly
William Marshall $24.10/hr) bi-weekly
Kevin W. Martin $23.53/hr) bi-weekly
Christopher R. Moran $23.36/hr) bi-weekly
Norman Naber $23.71/hr) bi-weekly
Michael Roberts $23.36/hr)  Union bi-weekly
Michael Smoulcey $23.36/hr) bi-weekly
Laborer Christopher Budlong $14.85/hr) bi-weekly
Laborer James Hinman $14.42/hr) bi-weekly
Laborer Kevin Mathews $14.85/hr) bi-weekly
Laborer Jeramy Waterman $14.20/hr) Negotiations bi-weekly

Laborer Mark Glenn $14.20/hr) bi-weekly



Motor Equipment Operator Jesse Conhaim
Bryon Rich
Joseph G. Fletcher
Keith Gehringer
Jeffery M. Mundrick
Thomas S. Panzone, Jr.
Brian Smith
Timothy Solan
Sewer Superintendent Richard Sherman

$20.46/hr)
$20.46/hr) Expired
$21.86/hr)
$20.46/hr) 12/31/20
$20.46/hr)
$20.46/hr)
$20.46/hr)
$20.46/hr)

$17,280

bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly
bi-weekly



