2014 Salaries

2014 Salaries

WHEREAS, Town Law, Section 27, provides that the Town Board of each town shall fix, from time to time, the salaries of all officers, officials and employees of said town, whether elected or appointed, and determine when the same shall be payable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of New Hartford does hereby approve and establish the following Schedule of 2014 Salaries for the employees and officials of the Town of New Hartford, payable in the manner designated:

				Manner of
Title and Name	2014 Base	2014	Salary	Payment
Councilman James Messa			5,165	bi-weekly
Councilman Paul Miscione			3,165	bi-weekly
Councilman David M. Reynolds			,165	bi-weekly
Councilman Richard B. Woodland, Jr.			3,165	bi-weekly
Towns booting Karda Cam Israel 1	~ 0	A4-	, 965	bi-weekly
Senior Justice	· Worce	4P \$ 2	2,500	bi-weekly
Town Justice William M. Virkler Og gevile	se Ware	\$17	,965	bi-weekly
Clerk to Court Justice Ann Rese	\$ 20-13/11 /6	.48	,	bi-weekly
Court Attendant Raymond Hamo	\$29.20/hr	•		bi-weekly
Court Attendant Daniel Buley	\$29.20/hr			bi-weekly
Court Attendant Joel Campbell	\$29.20/hr			·
Court Attendant Steven Laymon	\$29.20/hr			
Court Attendant Andrew Miller	\$29.20/hr			bi-weekly
Clerk to Court Justice Donna Fanelli	\$ 46.26/h r ² /	3.19		bi-weekly
Part-time Clerk Michaela Traglia	\$12.90/hr	- 1		bi-weekly
Supervisor Patrick M. Tyksinski	•	\$14	1,795	bi-weekly
Deputy Town Supervisor Matthew Bohn		\$ 1	,000	bi-weekly
Account Clerk Carol Ryan .	\$23.46/hr			bi-weekly
Finance Director Daniel Dreimiller		\$38	3,110	bi-weekly
Account Clerk Janice O'Sullivan	\$17.48/hr		•	bi-weekly
Assessor Darlene Abbatecola	\$26.65/hr			bi-weekly
Real Property TSA Teresa Brown	\$15.01/hr			bi-weekly
Assessor Temporary Clerk Margaret Jones	\$11.00/hr			bi-weekly
BAR Member Krista Pembroke		\$	400	annually
BAR Chairman Duane C. Farr		\$	500	annually
BAR Member James P. Varieur		\$	400	annually
BAR Member Byron W. Elias		\$	400	annually
BAR Member Jonathan Purdy		\$	400	annually
Town Clerk/Receiver Gail Wolanin Young		\$46	3,365	bi-weekly
Deputy Town Clerk I Melody K. Fancett	\$13.51/hr			bi-weekly
Deputy Town Clerk II	\$10.75/hr			bi-weekly
Clerk Part-time Andrea K. Toomey	\$14.81/hr			bi-weekly
Clerk Part-time (formerly Shelby Bohling)	\$ 8.47/hr			bi-weekly
Personnel Technician II Barbara Schwenzfeier	r \$26.80/hr			bi-weekly
Town Attorney Herbert J. Cully		\$54	,590	bi-weekly
Cleaner Part-time Roger Jones	\$10.39/hr			bi-weekly
Cleaner, Part-time Sub (formerly Lewis Smith)				bi-weekly
*Police Chief Michael Inserra	\$48.60/hr		All Po	lice bi-weekly
*Police Lieutenant Timothy O'Neill	\$39.13/hr)			
*Police Officer Andrew Allen	\$28.49/hr)			
*Police Officer Peter Allen	\$26.49/hr)			

Herbrule Pict

	*Police Officer Peter Colburn	\$29.91/hr)	:
	*Police Officer W. Jason Freiberger	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Justin Gehringer	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Daniel G. Herman	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer James Hyatt II	\$28.49/hr)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		;
	*Police Officer Thomas Hulser	\$28.49/hr)	±
	*Police Officer Jarod T. Petrie	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Brad Pietryka	\$29.91/hr)	
	*Police Officer Patrick Sacco	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Matthew J. Sica III	\$29.91/hr)	
	*Police Officer Jordan Spinella	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Shane Yoxall	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Part-time Scott Adsit	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Part-time Daniel Buley	\$28.49/hr)	
•	*Police Officer Part-time AnneMarie Brelinsky	\$28.49/hr)	€ \$:
	*Police Officer Part-time Andrew Miller	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Part-time Michael Reilly	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Part-time Jason Livingston	\$28.49/hr)	
	*Police Officer Part-time Joseph Zwijacz	\$28.49/hr)	•
	*Police Sergeant Ronald Fontaine, Jr.	\$33.81/hr)	
	*Police Sergeant Michael Kowalski	\$33.81/hr)	
	*Police Sergeant Robert Philo	\$33.81/hr	
	School Crossing Guard Rosemari Bennett	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard Bernard Green	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard MaryAnn Jordan	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard Susan Jordan	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard Jacqueline Mosakowski		bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard Part-time Tina Ryan	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	School Crossing Guard Part-time (Subs):		
	David Burnham	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	Paul Lewis	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	James Wilcox	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	Mary C. Wilcox	\$9.77/hr	bi-weekly
	**Senior Account Clerk Typist Michele Moran	\$19.03/hr **Under Negotiations	bi-weekly
	**Senior Clerk Amy Topor	\$18.89/hr Union Contract	bi-weekly
	**Senior Typist Susan M. Donnenwirth		. bi-weekly
	Animal Control Officer Nicholas J. Morosco	\$15.08/hr Expires 12/31/2013	•
		\$20.66/hr	bi-weekly
	ACO Part-time	\$13.45/hr	bi-weekly
	ACO Part-time Austin Szkotak	\$13.45/hr	bi-weekly
	Clerk Candy J. Currier	\$14.37/hr under negotiations	bi-weekly
	Highway Superintendent Richard Sherman	\$47,720	bi-weekly
	Clerk Part-time Janet Bennett	\$8.22/hr	bi-weekly
	Clerk Part-time Bernard Green	\$8.22/hr	bi-weekly
	Clerk Part-time Kupiec, Cherly	\$7.98/hr	bi-weekly
	Meal Site Manager Sub Marjorie Anweiler	\$12.36/hr	bi-weekly
			•
	Clerk Sub Marjorie Anweiler	\$8.72/hr	bi-weekly
	Food Service Helper Part-time John	440.00#	
	"Jack" Jecko	\$10.09/hr	bi-weekly
	Food Service Helper Sub Carolyn Burney	\$9.53/hr	bi-weekly
	Meal Site Manager Part-time Theresa Hock	\$12.36/hr	bi-weekly
	Senior Citizen Center Coordinator M. Eileen		•
	Spellman	\$20.36/hr	bi-weekly
	Clerk Typist Maureen Owens	\$18.89/hr *under negotiations	bi-weekly
	Youth Employment Director Maureen Owens	\$6136	bi-weekly
		φυτου	DI-WEENIY
	Director of Recreation Center John C.	CO4 40/1-	hi a lelu
	Cunningham	\$24.16/hr *under negotiations	bi-weekly

Director of Recreation Programs Michael			
Jeffery	\$30.37/hr		bi-weekly
Laborer Sheldon Gordon	\$11.15/hr)	* all under	bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker Michael K.)		
Natale	\$15.57/hr)	negotiations	bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker John)		
Randall	\$15.57/hr)		bi-weekly
Recreation Maintenance Worker James Miller	\$14.21/hr)		bi-weekly
Working Supervisor Brian Jenny	\$19.71/hr)		bi-weekly
Working Supervisor James R. Campbell	\$16.98/hr)		bi-weekly
Registrar of Vital Statistics Gail Wolanin Young	+10.00)	\$12,127	bi-weekly
Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics		+ · -, · - ·	,
Shelby Bohling	\$11.47/hr		bi-weekly
Assistant Codes Enforcement Officer			,
Thomas Rowlands	\$21.22/hr	*	bi-weekly
Codes Enforcement Officer Joseph A. Booth	\$44.52/hr	•	bi-weekly
Zoning Enforcement Officer Part-time Carmen			•
Anthony Luppino	\$21.22/hr		bi-weekly
Codes Enforcement Officer Part-time			•
Anthony Klimek		\$30,900	bi-weekly
Office Specialist I Part-time Dolores B. Shaw	\$11.32/hr	·	bi-weekly
Zoning Board of Appeals Chairman			-
Randy Bogar		\$ 2,500	semi-annual
ZBA Member Frederick Kiehm		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Member John Montrose		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Member Lenora Murad		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Member Byron W. Elias		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Member Timothy Tallman		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Member Karen Stanislaus		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
ZBA Secretary Dolores B.Shaw	\$11.32/hr		bi-weekly
Planning Board Chairman Elis J. DeLia		\$ 2,500	semi-annual
Planning Board Member William C. Morris II		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Member G. Brymer Humphreys		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Member Ellen Rayhill		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Member Julius V. Fuks, Jr.		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Member Margaret Rotton		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Member Heather Mowat		\$ 1,250	semi-annual
Planning Board Secretary Dolores B. Shaw	\$11.32/hr		bi-weekly
Automotive Mechanic Gerald Webb	\$28.77/hr)	Currently	bi-weekly
Automotive Mechanic Thomas Smith	\$22.95/hr)		bi-weekly
Heavy Equipment Operators:	#00 00/h-v		la i coma a lobo
Michael L. Coonradt	\$23.36/hr)		bi-weekly
Robert J. Dziedzic	\$23.42/hr)	lladar	bi-weekly
Corey Halpin William Marshall	\$23.36/hr)	Under	bi-weekly
Kevin W. Martin	\$24.10/hr) \$23.53/hr)		bi-weekly
Christopher R. Moran	\$23.36/hr)		bi-weekly bi-weekly
Norman Naber	\$23.71/hr)		bi-weekly
Michael Roberts	\$23.7 (/hr)	Union	bi-weekly
Michael Smoulcey	\$23.36/hr)	Officia	bi-weekly
Laborer Christopher Budlong	\$14.85/hr)		bi-weekly
Laborer James Hinman	\$14.42/hr)		bi-weekly
Laborer Kevin Mathews	\$14.85/hr)		bi-weekly
Laborer Jeramy Waterman		Negotiations	bi-weekly
Laborer Mark Glenn	\$14.20/hr)		bi-weekly
	,		

Motor Equipment Operator Jesse Conhaim	\$20.46/hr)	bi-weekly
Bryon Rich	\$20.46/hr) Expired	bi-weekly
Joseph G. Fletcher	\$21.86/hr)	bi-weekly
Keith Gehringer	\$20.46/hr) 12/31/20	bi-weekly
Jeffery M. Mundrick	\$20.46/hr)	bi-weekly
Thomas S. Panzone, Jr.	\$20.46/hr)	bi-weekly
Brian Smith	\$20.46/hr)	bi-weekly
Timothy Solan	\$20.46/hr)	bi-weekly
Sewer Superintendent Richard Sherman	\$17,280	bi-weekly